



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0174-0407 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
Letting Date: March 17, 2017 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 000T(019)
Contract Time: 686 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Roadway Illumination Systems in District 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	17,268.40000	17,268.40	29,250.00000	29,250.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00
0020 0090693 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 LS	17,035.00000	17,035.00	23,675.00000	23,675.00	26,200.00000	26,200.00
0030 0101143 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	325,000.000 est.	1.00000	325,000.00	1.00000	325,000.00	1.00000	325,000.00
0040 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	300.000 l.f.	30.00000	9,000.00	9.00000	2,700.00	8.00000	2,400.00
0050 0952049 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	440.000 s.y.	88.00000	38,720.00	26.00000	11,440.00	30.00000	13,200.00
0060 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	36.000 mo.	2,860.00000	102,960.00	3,064.00000	110,304.00	3,250.00000	117,000.00
0070 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	70,000.000 est.	1.00000	70,000.00	1.00000	70,000.00	1.00000	70,000.00
0080 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	200.000 hr	55.00000	11,000.00	64.00000	12,800.00	58.00000	11,600.00
0090 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	480,000.00000	480,000.00	372,529.00000	372,529.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00
0100 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	582,000.00000	582,000.00	532,387.70000	532,387.70	756,000.00000	756,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0110	0976002	250.000	2.12000	530.00	1.00000	250.00	5.00000	1,250.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0120	0977001	40.000	16.00000	640.00	17.00000	680.00	25.00000	1,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0130	0978002	70.000	75.00000	5,250.00	90.00000	6,300.00	95.00000	6,650.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0140	0979003	5.000	235.00000	1,175.00	124.00000	620.00	145.00000	725.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0150	0980001	(1.000)	109,000.00000	109,000.00	65,345.00000	65,345.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0160	0981100	55.000	40.00000	2,200.00	46.00000	2,530.00	50.00000	2,750.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0170	1001001	185,755.000	13.50000	2,507,692.50	16.00000	2,972,080.00	25.00000	4,643,875.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0180	1001004	26.000	1,500.00000	39,000.00	667.00000	17,342.00	250.00000	6,500.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0190	1002015	30.000	1,200.00000	36,000.00	667.00000	20,010.00	800.00000	24,000.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0200	1002101	907.000	1,007.00000	913,349.00	957.00000	867,999.00	800.00000	725,600.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0210	1002102	4.000	7,990.00000	31,960.00	4,829.00000	19,316.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE II	ea.						
0220	1002300	6.000	3,045.00000	18,270.00	2,083.00000	12,498.00	2,535.00000	15,210.00
	LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230	1003052	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,373.00000	1,373.00	1,490.00000	1,490.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (6' BRACKETS, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0240	1003054	2.000	2,450.00000	4,900.00	1,582.00000	3,164.00	2,030.00000	4,060.00
LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKETS, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0250	1003104	7.000	2,750.00000	19,250.00	1,809.00000	12,663.00	2,125.00000	14,875.00
LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0260	1003252	224.000	1,966.00000	440,384.00	1,517.00000	339,808.00	1,680.00000	376,320.00
LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0270	1003254	4.000	2,776.00000	11,104.00	1,827.00000	7,308.00	1,930.00000	7,720.00
LIGHT STANDARD (10' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0280	1003255	215.000	2,100.00000	451,500.00	1,741.00000	374,315.00	2,175.00000	467,625.00
LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0290	1003256	90.000	2,200.00000	198,000.00	1,767.00000	159,030.00	2,185.00000	196,650.00
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0300	1003266	2.000	3,410.00000	6,820.00	2,330.00000	4,660.00	1,555.00000	3,110.00
LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 15' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0310	1003305	144.000	2,300.00000	331,200.00	1,743.00000	250,992.00	2,175.00000	313,200.00
LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0320	1003306	222.000	2,010.00000	446,220.00	1,769.00000	392,718.00	2,250.00000	499,500.00
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0330	1003906	781.000	208.00000	162,448.00	201.00000	156,981.00	190.00000	148,390.00
REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0340	1003912	753.000	335.00000	252,255.00	305.00000	229,665.00	700.00000	527,100.00
REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0350	1003925	12.000	535.00000	6,420.00	261.00000	3,132.00	100.00000	1,200.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	1003997	6.000	1,735.00000	10,410.00	218.00000	1,308.00	975.00000	5,850.00
	REMOVE POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0370	1005601	51.000	500.00000	25,500.00	645.00000	32,895.00	399.00000	20,349.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380	1005602	710.000	565.00000	401,150.00	835.00000	592,850.00	569.00000	403,990.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390	1005604	158.000	765.00000	120,870.00	848.00000	133,984.00	581.00000	91,798.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 4 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1006000	48.000	1,788.00000	85,824.00	2,920.00000	140,160.00	1,226.00000	58,848.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (WALL MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	1006001	12.000	3,290.00000	39,480.00	3,695.00000	44,340.00	3,690.00000	44,280.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (PENDANT MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	1006151	56.000	430.00000	24,080.00	140.00000	7,840.00	195.00000	10,920.00
	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430	1008128	10,550.000	6.25000	65,937.50	10.94000	115,417.00	5.22000	55,071.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0440	1008140	4,120.000	7.85000	32,342.00	12.33000	50,799.60	9.15000	37,698.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0450	1008644	1,430.000	33.50000	47,905.00	62.88000	89,918.40	30.20000	43,186.00
	2 1/2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0460	1008665	1,600.000	26.00000	41,600.00	37.70000	60,320.00	20.80000	33,280.00
	2 1/2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0470	1009016	17.000	1,180.00000	20,060.00	1,062.00000	18,054.00	2,330.00000	39,610.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX			ea.				
0480	1009300	5.000	145.00000	725.00	137.00000	685.00	390.00000	1,950.00
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0490	1009503	22.000	275.00000	6,050.00	411.00000	9,042.00	425.00000	9,350.00
	16" X 14" X 6" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0500	1010011	113.000	756.00000	85,428.00	674.00000	76,162.00	965.00000	109,045.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I			ea.				
0510	1010051	9.000	485.00000	4,365.00	513.00000	4,617.00	350.00000	3,150.00
	GALVANIZED STEEL HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0520	1010902	161.000	185.00000	29,785.00	215.00000	34,615.00	225.00000	36,225.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0530	1011002	960.000	19.50000	18,720.00	8.44000	8,102.40	15.30000	14,688.00
	4" DRAIN PIPE			l.f.				
0540	1012031	77,900.000	2.30000	179,170.00	3.16000	246,164.00	1.95000	151,905.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR			l.f.				
0550	1014131	181,310.000	5.82000	1,055,224.20	5.73000	1,038,906.30	7.65000	1,387,021.50
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)			l.f.				
0560	1014901	9,280.000	1.68000	15,590.40	3.12000	28,953.60	2.60000	24,128.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0570	1015001	204,560.000	1.20000	245,472.00	0.55000	112,508.00	0.58000	118,644.80
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR			l.f.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0580	1017001	5.000	12,996.00000	64,980.00	19,565.00000	97,825.00	14,900.00000	74,500.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I	ea.						
0590	1017051	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,717.00000	5,717.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00
	SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1017052	6.000	2,430.00000	14,580.00	2,906.00000	17,436.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
	REMOVE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	1019053	2,400.000	27.00000	64,800.00	27.00000	64,800.00	4.00000	9,600.00
	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620	1020030	11.000	5,500.00000	60,500.00	7,627.00000	83,897.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1130000	300.000	0.01000	3.00	18.00000	5,400.00	35.00000	10,500.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0640	1131002	250.000	0.01000	2.50	47.00000	11,750.00	75.00000	18,750.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0650	1220027	700.000	9.25000	6,475.00	19.00000	13,300.00	14.00000	9,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0660	1806201	4,000.000	0.01000	40.00	14.00000	56,000.00	95.00000	380,000.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0680	1012036	1,350.000	1.85000	2,497.50	6.94000	9,369.00	1.58000	2,133.00
	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$10,424,317.00		\$10,624,000.00		\$12,978,770.30	
Contract Totals			\$10,424,317.00		\$10,624,000.00		\$12,978,770.30	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 0174-0407

Counties: VARIOUS DISTRICT
4

Letting Date: March 17, 2017 2:00 pm

District(s): Thomaston

Advertised on: 2/15/2017 12:00:00 AM

Contract Time: 686 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Replacement of Roadway Illumination Systems in District 4

Project(s): 000T(019)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$10,424,317.00	100.00%
2	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$10,624,000.00	101.92%
3	Paramount Construction LLC	\$12,978,770.30	124.50%